

## PHOTO RELEASE FORM Parent Permission

I hereby grant permission for Grace Preschool and Grace Presbyterian Church to photograph my son/daughter for possible use in the advertising or classroom projects. In addition, I grant Grace Preschool and Grace Presbyterian Church, its employees, agents, successors, licensees, and assignees, the irrevocable right and license to use the likeness of my son or daughter on photographs; to crop such photographs at their discretion; to incorporate such photographs at their discretion; and to use such photographs or any portion thereof in any manner, including posting on the Grace Preschool and Grace Presbyterian Church website as a part of, or connected to any promotional materials.

I agree to hold Grace Preschool and Grace Presbyterian Church, its employees, agents, successors, licensees, and assignees harmless against any liability, loss or damage resulting from the use of my child's likeness, and I hereby release and discharge any claims whatsoever in connection with such use of my child's likeness in advertising or classroom projects.

I understand that my child's name will *not* appear in connection with any and all photographs containing his/her likeness that may be used in advertising.

I am signing this release freely and voluntarily and I am not relying on any inducements, promises, or representations made by Grace Preschool and Grace Presbyterian Church or its subcontractors, employees, or agents.

## **Consent of Parent or Guardian**

By checking the Photo Release box during registration, you are agreeing to this Photo Release Form.

If you do not agree with this Photo Release Form, do not check the box during registration.